

ਦਫਤਰ ਡਿਪਟੀ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ–ਕਮ–ਜਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਮੈਜਿਸਟਰੇਟ, ਬਠਿੰਡਾ Office of the Deputy Commissioner- Cum-Distt. Magistrate, Bathinda (ਅਸਲਾ ਲਾਇਸੰਸ ਤੇ ਪਾਸਪੋਰਟ ਸ਼ਾਖਾ)

Ref. No. 245 LPA

Dated 25/01/2024

No Objection Certificate (See rule 144 of the Petroleum Rules, 2002)

LSDA File No.: 515802

PESO Isda No.: P/PB/BTD/NA/3(N1891)

Date: 25/01/2024

Subject: No Objection Certificate under the Petroleum Rules, 2002.

With reference to the application No. 3304 dated 19/01/2024 submitted by HMEL ORGANANICS PRIVATE LIMITED and in pursuance of rules 144 of the Petroleum Rules, 2002, there is no objection for granting the licence under the Petroleum Rules, 2002.

To: HMEL ORGANANICS PRIVATE LIMITED Village Phulokhari, Taluka Talwandi Sabo, Raman District- BATHINDA, State-Punjab, Pincode - 151301

For storage of petroleum products in their premises at:

KhasraNo.Khewat no149,478,1877/1,1879	Town/Village:Raman	Taluka/Tahsil:TalwandiSabo	Police Station:Raman
District:BATHINDA	State:Punjab	PinCode:151301	

as shown in the site plan duly endorsed and enclosed herewith.

- 1) The following particulars have been considered while issuing this no objection certificate, that-
- (a) Possession of the site by the applicant is lawful and authorisation from land owner or lease holder for developing premises under these rules for storage of petroleum products.
- (b) Interest of public, specially the facilities like schools, hospitals or proximity to place of public assembly and the mitigating measures, if any, is provided.
- (c) Traffic density and impact of traffic.
- (d) Conformity of proposal to the local or area development planning.
- (e) Accessibility of the site to fire tenders in case of emergency and preparedness of fire service for combating the emergencies.
- (f) Genuineness of purpose.
- (g) Any other matter pertinent to public safety.
- 2) The NOC premises shall conform to the following drawing(s) as shown in the site plan duly endorsed and enclosed herewith.:

Drawing No.: NA Drawing Date: 25/01/2024, DrawingNo.: 9112-301-ENG-XXX-XXXXX Drawing Date: 09/12/2023.

3) Condition of NOC

HMEL ORGANANICS PRIVATE LIMITED subject to fulfillment of conditions laid down in the NOC's issued by Executive Engineer, Construction Division No.2 (B&R), Bathinda, Fire Station Officer, Fire Brigade, Bathinda, Divisional Forest officer, Bathinda, Executive Officer, Muncipal Council Raman, District Bathinda, Environmental Engineer, Punjab Pollution Control Board, Regional Office, Bathinda.

Showkat Ahmad Parray District Magistrate

Copy forwarded to:

The Jt. Chief Controller of Explosives, North Circle, Hall No. 502 & 507, Level 5, Block B, Old CGO Complex, NH-4, Faridabad, 121001.

The Dy. Chief Controller of Explosives, Shop cum Office building, 802, Second floor, NAC, Manimajra, Chandigarh,160101

Note

1. The licensing authority shall accept the no objection certificate within period of three year from the date of issue for considering grant of licence.

2. A copy of drawing duly signed and endorsed by the No Objection Certificate issuing Authority shall be enclosed along with the No Objection certificate and forwarded to above offices of PESO.